DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

15470 FLIGHY PATH DRIVE BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604
loi“v P 352 754 4020 F 352.754 4199 W www.HernandoCounty us
AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1)
TO

CONTRACT NO. 21-A00006
FOR

MOSQUITO CONTROL GEOSPATIAL PRODUCT PURCHASE AND SERVICES
AGREEMENT

The following changes are  eby made a part of the Contract Documents for the CONTRACT
NO. 21-A00006, Mosquito Lontrol, Geospatial Product Purchase and Services Agreement,
located in Hernando County, as fully and completely as if the same were fully set forih therein:

1. The contract items/products are hereby revised as detailed on the schedule below.

2. Tl Contract is hereby renewed for an additional one (1) year term, commencing from
October 1, 2023, and ending September 30, 2024. This is renewal option one (1) of two

(2).

3. The contractor has requested a change to the maximum price increase percentage in the
original agreement (Section 3.b) from not to exceed 10% to not to exceed 15%. The prices
of items/products under the Contract are hereby revised as detailed on the schedule
below.

4. Allotherterr conditions and specifications of the original Contract remain the same.












